## Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: July 12th, 2024

Welcome to Mujer Photography! By accessing or using our website and services, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. Please read them carefully.

## 1. Services

We provide professional photography services, including but not limited to maternity, boudoir, and engagement sessions. All services are subject to availability and may require prior booking.

# 2. Booking and Payments

- Booking: To book a session, you must provide accurate and complete information. We reserve the right to refuse any booking at our discretion.

- Payments: All payments must be made in full before the scheduled session unless otherwise agreed upon. We accept [list payment methods, e.g., credit cards, PayPal, etc.].

# 3. No Returns Policy

Due to the nature of our services and products, we do not offer returns or refunds. All sales are final. If you are dissatisfied with your service, please contact us to discuss potential resolutions.

# 4. Cancellation and Rescheduling

- Cancellation: Cancellations made more than 5 days before the scheduled session may be eligible for a partial refund or credit towards a future session. Cancellations made within 4 days of the session will not be refunded.

- Rescheduling: You may reschedule your session at least 5 days in advance without penalty. Rescheduling requests made within 4 days of the session may incur a fee.

#### 5. Intellectual Property

All photographs, videos, and content created during your session are the intellectual property of Mujer Photography. We reserve the right to use these materials for promotional purposes unless otherwise agreed in writing.

#### 6. Client Responsibilities

- Timeliness: Clients must arrive on time for their scheduled sessions. Late arrivals may result in a shortened session or rescheduling at our discretion.

- Preparation: Clients are responsible for their own preparation, including but not limited to attire, makeup, and personal items needed for the session.

# 7. Limitation of Liability

Our liability is limited to the amount paid for the service. We are not liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from the use of our services.

## 8. Privacy Policy

Your use of our website and services is also governed by our Privacy Policy. Please review it to understand how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

# 9. Changes to Terms and Conditions

We may update these Terms and Conditions from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date. Your continued use of our website and services after changes are made constitutes your acceptance of the revised Terms and Conditions.

#### 10. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of British Columbia, Canada, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at:

Sydney Crawford Mujer Photography Sydchick79@gmail.com

Thank you for choosing Mujer Photography. We look forward to capturing your special moments!

Warm regards, Mujer Photography